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Part 2 - Mediocre, dull and uninteresting

1910/11 Part 3 – Results, Table and Transfers

The results, scorers, line-ups, attendances, final table and transfers from the 1910/11 season

http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/191011.htm
http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/190607part2.htm
http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/190607part2.htm
http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/190607part2.htm
http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/190607part2.htm
http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/191011part2.htm
http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/190607part2.htm
http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/190607part2.htm
http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/190607part2.htm
http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/190607part2.htm


Competition Date Venue Opposition Scorers Crowd T
o

n
y

 H
o

g
g

G
eo

rg
e 

A
ff

le
ck

A
le

c 
C

re
ig

h
to

n

Jo
h
n
 H

ar
k
in

s

T
o

m
 M

o
rr

is

S
ta

n
 C

u
b
b

er
le

y

G
eo

rg
e 

C
u

n
n

in
g

h
am

M
ic

k
 F

o
le

y

B
il

ly
 G

il
le

sp
ie

Jo
e 

E
n
ri

g
h
t

F
re

d
 C

ro
o
t

Ji
m

m
y
 H

o
rs

le
y

B
il

ly
 M

cL
eo

d

H
u

g
h

 R
o

b
er

ts

T
o

m
 M

u
lh

o
ll

an
d

H
ar

ry
 B

ro
m

ag
e

Ja
ck

 W
h
it

e

C
h
ri

s 
K

el
ly

H
ar

ry
 B

ri
d

g
et

t

Division 2 3-Sep (h) Blackpool L 1-2 Enright 12,000 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Division 2 10-Sep (a) Glossop L 1-2 Enright 8,000 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 10 11 6 9

Division 2 17-Sep (h) Lincoln City L 0-1 8,000 1 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8

Division 2 24-Sep (a) Huddersfield Town L 2-3 Croot (pen), McLeod 7,500 3 4 9 10 11 6 8 7 1 2 5

Division 2 1-Oct (h) Birmingham D 1-1 Gillespie 8,000 2 3 5 6 9 10 11 8 7 1 4

Division 2 8-Oct (a) West Bromwich Albion L 0-2 10,000 2 3 5 6 9 10 11 8 7 1 4

Division 2 15-Oct (h) Hull City W 1-0 Gillespie 8,000 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 8 7 1

Division 2 22-Oct (a) Fulham L 1-2 Gillespie 11,000 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 8 7 1

Division 2 29-Oct (h) Bradford Park Avenue W 2-0 McLeod, Gillespie 13,000 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 8 7 1

Division 2 5-Nov (a) Burnley L 1-4 McLeod 8,000 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 8 7 1

Division 2 12-Nov (h) Gainsborough Trinity W 4-0 Enright, Gillespie 2, McLeod 5,000 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 8 7 1

Division 2 19-Nov (a) Bolton Wanderers L 0-3 10,000 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 8 7 1

Division 2 26-Nov (a) Stockport County W 4-0 Gillespie 2, McLeod, Bridgett 4,000 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 8 7 1 11

Division 2 3-Dec (h) Derby County W 3-2 Morris, Roberts 2 10,000 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 8 7 1 11

Division 2 10-Dec (a) Barnsley L 0-4 4,000 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 8 7 1 11

Division 2 17-Dec (h) Leicester Fosse L 2-3 Enright, Morris 5,000 2 3 5 6 9 10 4 8 7 1 11

Division 2 24-Dec (a) Wolverhampton W L 1-3 Gillespie 6,000 2 3 5 6 9 10 4 7 8 1 11

Division 2 26-Dec (h) Chelsea D 3-3 Roberts, Croot, McLeod 18,000 2 3 5 6 9 10 11 4 8 7 1

Division 2 27-Dec (h) Clapton Orient W 1-0 Mulholland 10,000 1 2 3 5 6 10 11 4 9 7 8

Division 2 31-Dec (a) Blackpool W 2-1 McLeod, Bridgett 1,000 1 2 3 6 5 10 4 9 7 8 11

Division 2 7-Jan (h) Glossop L 0-2 10,000 2 3 5 6 7 9 10 4 8 1 11

FA Cup first 

round
14-Jan (h) Brighton & Hove Albion L 1-3 Roberts 18,270 2 3 4 5 6 10 9 7 8 1 11

Division 2 21-Jan (a) Lincoln City D 1-1 Enright 5,000 1 2 3 4 5 10 6 9 7 8 11

Division 2 28-Jan (h) Huddersfield Town W 5-2
Croot 2 (1 pen), McLeod 2, 

Mulholland
10,000 1 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8

Division 2 4-Feb (a) Birmingham L 1-2 McLeod 15,000 1 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8

Division 2 11-Feb (h) West Bromwich Albion W 3-1 McLeod, Mulholland, Enright 10,700 1 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8

Division 2 18-Feb (a) Hull City D 1-1 Enright 6,000 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8 1

Division 2 25-Feb (h) Fulham W 3-1 Croot (pen), Enright, Mulholland 6,000 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8 1

Division 2 4-Mar (a) Bradford Park Avenue W 2-0 Croot (pen), Mulholland 12,000 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8 1

Division 2 18-Mar (a) Gainsborough Trinity W 2-1 Enright, Roberts 4,000 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8 1

Division 2 25-Mar (h) Bolton Wanderers W 1-0 Mulholland 15,000 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8 1

Division 2 27-Mar (h) Burnley D 0-0 5,500 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8 1

Division 2 1-Apr (h) Stockport County W 4-0 McLeod 2, Mulholland 2 9,000 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8 1

Division 2 8-Apr (a) Derby County D 2-2 Croot (pen), Mulholland 5,000 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8 1

Division 2 14-Apr (a) Chelsea L 1-4 McLeod 50,000 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8 1

Division 2 15-Apr (h) Barnsley D 0-0 10,000 1 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8

Result

2



Competition Date Venue Opposition Scorers Crowd T
o

n
y

 H
o

g
g

G
eo

rg
e 

A
ff

le
ck

A
le

c 
C

re
ig

h
to

n

Jo
h
n
 H

ar
k
in

s

T
o

m
 M

o
rr

is

S
ta

n
 C

u
b
b

er
le

y

G
eo

rg
e 

C
u

n
n

in
g

h
am

M
ic

k
 F

o
le

y

B
il

ly
 G

il
le

sp
ie

Jo
e 

E
n
ri

g
h
t

F
re

d
 C

ro
o
t

Ji
m

m
y
 H

o
rs

le
y

B
il

ly
 M

cL
eo

d

H
u

g
h

 R
o

b
er

ts

T
o

m
 M

u
lh

o
ll

an
d

H
ar

ry
 B

ro
m

ag
e

Ja
ck

 W
h
it

e

C
h
ri

s 
K

el
ly

H
ar

ry
 B

ri
d

g
et

t

Result

Division 2 17-Apr (a) Clapton Orient L 0-1 6,000 1 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 7 8

Division 2 22-Apr (a) Leicester Fosse L 1-2 Croot 5,000 1 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 9 7 8

Division 2 29-Apr (h) Wolverhampton W W 1-0 Enright 6,000 1 2 3 4 6 5 10 11 9 7 8

League Games 13 37 38 31 36 34 3 4 18 37 30 9 35 35 21 25 1 3 8

League Goals 2 9 10 8 14 4 9 2

FA Cup Games 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

FA Cup Goals 1

Overall Games 13 38 39 32 37 35 3 4 18 38 30 9 36 36 22 26 1 3 9

Overall Goals 2 9 10 8 14 5 9 2

Manager - Frank Scott-Walford

Captain - Stan Cubberley
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Pos P W D L F A Pts

1 West Bromwich Albion 38 22 9 7 67 41 53

2 Bolton Wanderers 38 21 9 8 69 40 51

3 Chelsea 38 20 9 9 71 35 49

4 Clapton Orient 38 19 7 12 44 35 45

5 Hull City 38 14 16 8 55 39 44

6 Derby County 38 17 8 13 73 52 42

7 Blackpool 38 16 10 12 49 38 42

8 Burnley 38 13 15 10 45 45 41

9 Wolverhampton Wanderers 38 15 8 15 51 52 38

10 Fulham 38 15 7 16 52 48 37

11 Leeds City 38 15 7 16 58 56 37

12 Bradford Park Avenue 38 14 9 15 53 55 37

13 Huddersfield Town 38 13 8 17 57 58 34

14 Glossop 38 13 8 17 48 62 34

15 Leicester Fosse 38 14 5 19 52 62 33

16 Birmingham 38 12 8 18 42 64 32

17 Stockport County 38 11 8 19 47 79 30

18 Gainsborough Trinity 38 9 11 18 37 55 29

19 Barnsley 38 7 14 17 52 62 28

20 Lincoln City 38 7 10 21 28 72 24

Final Table - Football League Division Two 1910/11
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Date Name Fee From/To Position

Joined May-10 Mick Foley £0 Shelbourne Half-back

Joined May-10 George Cunningham £0 Shelbourne Outside-right

Joined May-10 Billy Gillespie £0 Derry Celtic Inside-forward

Joined May-10 Chris Kelly £0 Denaby United Half-back

Joined Jun-10 Joe Enright £0 Shelbourne Inside-forward

Joined Aug-10 Alec Creighton £0 Distillery Left-back

Joined Aug-10 John Harkins £0 Bathgate Right-half

Joined Sep-10 Cecil Reinhardt £0 Leeds University Goalkeeper

Joined May-11 Edward McDaniel £0 Belfast Celtic Right-back

Joined May-11 Joe Moran £0 Shelbourne Half-back

Joined May-11 Leslie Murphy £0 Belfast Celtic Goalkeeper

Joined May-11 Frank Heaney £0 St James' Gate Right-back

Joined May-11 John Clarkin £0 Shelbourne Inside-forward

Sold May-10 Jimmy Gemell £0 Sunderland Inside-forward

Retired Jun-10 Colin Stockton - Retired Outside-right

Sold Jun-10 Haydn Price £0 Shrewsbury Town Half-back

Retired Jun-10 Ted Hamilton - Retired Outside-right

Retired Jun-10 Hugh Beren - Retired Right-half

Sold Jun-10 David Dougal £0 Montrose Outside-right

Sold Jun-10 Jim Tildesley £0 Luton Town Full-back

Retired Jun-10 Dickie Joynes - Retired Forward

Retired Jun-10 Jimmy Burnett - Retired Inside-forward

Retired Jun-10 Bert Pickard - Retired Half-back

Sold Jun-10 Tom Naisby £0 Luton Town Goalkeeper

Sold Oct-10 Jack White £0 Merthyr Tydfil Full-back

Transfers Out

Transfers In
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